
Stefan Eckhardt

Rev. C
Stand 27.06.2025

18.-20. July 2025
Timetable

Opening Paddock 08:00 - 20:00 h
Opening Welcome Center 08:00 - 19:30 h

Time
Opening Paddock 08:00 - 20:00 h
Opening Welcome Center 08:00 - 18:00 h

Briefing Cup & Tourenwagen Trophy 09:30
Briefing Kampf der Zwerge 10:30
Briefing Belcar Historic Cup 11:30
Briefing 1300 ETC 12:30
Briefing Youngtimer Trophy 13:30
Briefing Touzrenwagen Legenden 14:15
Briefing Historic Championship '65 & '81 Saturday 09:45

Motorsilence: before 09:00, between 12:00 - 13:00, after 18:00

Time Need Gap
Testing 110,00 Euro 25Min 09:05 - 09:30 h 0:25 0:10
Testing 110,00 Euro 25Min 09:40 - 10:05 h 0:25 0:10
Testing 110,00 Euro 25Min 10:15 - 10:40 h 0:25 0:10
Testing 110,00 Euro 25Min 10:50 - 11:15 h 0:25 0:10
Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy Qualifying 1 25Min 11:25 - 11:50 h 0:25 0:10
MOTORSILENCE 65Min 12:00 - 13:05 h 1:05 0:00
Kampf der Zwerge Qualifying 1 20Min 13:05 - 13:25 h 0:20 0:10
Belcar Historic Cup Qualifying 30Min 13:35 - 14:05 h 0:30 0:10
1300ETC Qualifying 1 20Min 14:15 - 14:35 h 0:20 0:10
Youngtimer Trophy 1 Qualifying 1 30Min 14:45 - 15:15 h 0:30 0:10
Youngtimer Trophy 2 Qualifying 1 30Min 15:25 - 15:55 h 0:30 0:10
Tourenwagen Legenden Qualifying 1 20Min 16:05 - 16:25 h 0:20 0:10
Kampf der Zwerge Qualifying 2 20Min 16:35 - 16:55 h 0:20 0:00
Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy Rennen 1 30Min 16:55 - 17:25 h 0:30 0:10
1300ETC Qualifying 2 20Min 17:35 - 17:55 h 0:20 0:10

Friday, 18 July 2025

Thursday, 17 July 2025



Stefan Eckhardt

Rev. C
Stand 27.06.2025

Time
Opening Paddock 07:00 - 20:00 h
Opening Welcome Center 07:30 - 14.00 h

Motorsilence: before 09:00, between 12:00 - 13:00, after 18:00

Time Need Gap
Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy Qualifying 2 25Min 09:05 - 09:30 h 0:25 0:10
Kampf der Zwerge Race 1 25Min 09:40 - 10:05 h 0:25 0:10
Youngtimer Trophy 1 Qualifying 2 27Min 10:15 - 10:42 h 0:27 0:10
Youngtimer Trophy 2 Qualifying 2 27Min 10:52 - 11:19 h 0:27 0:10
Historic Championship `65 und `81 Qualifying 25Min 11:29 - 11:54 h 0:25 0:10
MOTORSILENCE 65 Min 12:00 - 13:00 h 1:00 0:05
Charity Drive 15 Min 13:05 - 13:20 h 0:15 0:10
Tourenwagen Legenden Qualifying 2 20Min 13:30 - 13:50 h 0:20 0:10
Belcar Historic Cup Race 1 30Min 14:00 - 14:30 h 0:30 0:10
Kampf der Zwerge Race 2 25Min 14:40 - 15:05 h 0:25 0:10
Cup und Tourenwagen Trophy Race 2 30Min 15:15 - 15:45 h 0:30 0:10
1300ETC Race 50Min 15:55 - 16:45 h 0:50 0:10
Historic Championship `65 und `81 Qualifying 25Min 16:55 - 17:20 h 0:25 0:10
Tourenwagen Legenden Race 1 25Min 17:30 - 17:55 h 0:25 0:10

Opening Paddock 09:00 - 20:00 h
Opening Welcome Center 08:30 - 14:00 h

Motorsilence: before 10:00, after 18:00

Time Need Gap
Historic Championship `81 Race 80Min 10:10 - 11:30 h 1:20 0:10
Tourenwagen Legenden Race 2 25Min 11:40 - 12:05 h 0:25 0:10
Historic Championship `65 Race 1 30Min 12:15 - 12:45 h 0:30 0:10
Youngtimer Trophy 1 Race 60Min 12:55 - 13:55 h 1:00 0:10
Youngtimer Trophy 2 Race 60Min 14:05 - 15:05 h 1:00 0:10
Belcar Historic Cup Race 2 30Min 15:15 - 15:45 h 0:30 0:10
Historic Championship `65 Race 2 30Min 15:55 - 16:25 h 0:30 0:10
Tourenwagen Legenden Race 3 25Min 16:35 - 17:00 h 0:25 0:10
Concours d’ Elégance Parade 30Min 17:10 - 17:40 h 0:30 0:10

Saturday, 19. July 2025

Sunday, 20. July 2025


